

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/9/2024
In CS/4240/1951
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/10/2024
In CS/4240/1951
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/11/2024
In CS/4240/1951
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/12/2024
In CS/4240/1951
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 1st March, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Supratik Syamal, Adv.
Ms. Somosreedebi Dutta, Adv.
...for the applicant

Ms. Sarda Jha, Adv.
...for the Court Liquidator/plaintiff

The Court :- All these four applications namely, GA-COM/9/2024, GA-COM/10/2024, GA-COM/11/2024 and GA-COM/12/2024 are taken up together for hearing. The Court Liquidator wishes to submit a status Report of the property on or before the returnable date.

Let the matter appear in the list on 5th April, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)