

OCD 2,3,4,5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/9/2024  
In CS/4240/1951

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
Vs RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

**WITH**

IA NO. GA COM/10/2024  
In CS/4240/1951

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
Vs  
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

**WITH**

IA NO. GA COM/11/2024  
In CS/4240/1951

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
Vs  
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

**WITH**

IA NO. GA COM/12/2024  
In CS/4240/1951

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
Vs  
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:5<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mrs. Sarda Sha,Adv.  
Mrs. Eshita Aich,Adv.  
..for Court Liquidator.

In GA-COM/9/2024 & GA-COM/12/2024:

Mr. Supratick Shyamal,Adv.  
,,for the applicant.

In GA-COM/10/2024 & GA-COM/11/2024:

Mr. Souri Ghosal,Adv.  
...for applicant.

The Court:- Court Liquidator prays for extension of time to submit status report. Prayer is allowed.

The suit will appear in the list on 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2024 for furnishing report.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)