

OCD-2 to 5

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
Original Side  
(Commercial Division)

IA NO. GA-COM/9/2024  
In CS/4240/1951  
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
Vs  
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/10/2024  
In CS/4240/1951  
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
Vs  
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/11/2024  
In CS/4240/1951  
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
Vs  
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/12/2024  
In CS/4240/1951  
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)  
Vs  
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

Before:  
The Hon'ble Justice SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date: 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

Appearance:  
Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.  
...for the Court Liquidator

Mr. Souri Ghosal, Adv.  
...for the applicant

The Court:- Four Reports are filed on behalf of the Official Liquidator in GA-COM/9/2024, GA-COM/10/2024, GA-COM/11/2024 and GA-COM/12/2024. Copies served to the petitioner.

Fix on 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 for hearing.

Exception, if any, is to be filed in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.  
A.R.(C.R.)