

OCD-9 TO 12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA-COM/9/2024
IN
CS/4240/1951
IN THE MATTER OF :
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD.(IN LIQN.)
VS
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/10/2024
IN
CS/4240/1951
IN THE MATTER OF :
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD.(IN LIQN.)
VS
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/11/2024
IN
CS/4240/1951
IN THE MATTER OF :
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD.(IN LIQN.)
VS
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/12/2024
IN
CS/4240/1951
IN THE MATTER OF :
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD.(IN LIQN.)
VS
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK

Date : 16th July, 2024.

Appearance:

Mrs. Soma Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. SourigHosal, Adv.
Mr. Prasayan Mukherjee, Adv.
For the applicants in GA-COM/9/2024
& GA-COM/12/2024
Mr. SupratickSanyal, Adv.
Mrs. Soma Chatterjee Mishra, Adv.
For applicants in GA-COM/10/2024
& GA-COM/11/2024
Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.
Mr. K. Ghosh, Adv.
For Court Liquidator

THE COURT: Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

It is found that the State of West Bengal and the office of Block Land & Land Reforms Officer, Sadar Murshidabad have been served with a notice.

None appears on behalf of the State.

Learned advocates for the petitioners are directed to serve notice upon the learned advocate-on-record for the State of West Bengal.

List these matters on 1st August, 2024.

[BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.]

sb/