

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

IA NO. GA-COM/9/2024

IN

CS/4240/1951

IN THE MATTER OF :

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD (IN LIQN.)

VS

RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/10/2024

IN

CS/4240/1951

IN THE MATTER OF :

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD (IN LIQN.)

VS

RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/11/2024

IN

CS/4240/1951

IN THE MATTER OF :

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD (IN LIQN.)

VS

RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

IA NO. GA-COM/12/2024

IN

CS/4240/1951

IN THE MATTER OF :

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD (IN LIQN.)

VS

RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK  
Date: 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

Appearance:  
Mr. Souri Ghosal, Adv.  
For applicant  
Mr. Supratik Shyamal, Adv.  
Ms. Soma Mishra Chatterjee, Adv.  
For applicant in GA 10/2024 & GA 11/2024  
for the petitioner.  
Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Aishik Chakraborty, Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Sarda Sha, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ghosah, Adv.  
For Court Liquidator

The Court : Report in terms of order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2024 filed  
by the State of West Bengal is taken on record.

Copy of which is served upon the learned advocate for the  
petitioner.

Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks to file exception to the  
report.

Let such exception be filed within a period of two weeks.

List these matters on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)

Sb/