

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
COMMERCIAL MATTERS
IA NO. GA-COM/9/2024
In
CS/4240/1951
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY
IA NO. GA-COM/10/2024
In
CS/4240/1951
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY
IA NO. GA-COM/11/2024
In
CS/4240/1951
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY
IA NO. GA-COM/12/2024
In
CS/4240/1951
BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
Vs
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BIVAS PATTANAYAK
Date: 27th November, 2024.

Appearance:
Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Ld. AOR.
Mr. Arindam Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Aishik Chakraborty, Adv.
... for State.
Mrs. Sarda Sha, Adv.
... for Court Liquidators.
Mrs. Soma Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Supratick Syanal, Adv.
Mr. S. Ghosal, Adv.
... for the applicant.

The Court: The exception filed by the petitioner/applicant to the report of State is taken on record.

Ms. Noelle Banerjee, Learned Advocate appearing for the State seeks some time to go through the exception filed by the petitioner against the report of the State.

List this matter on 11th December, 2024.

(BIVAS PATTANAYAK, J.)