

OD 40

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
CS/4240/1951

IA NO: GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/3711/1996), GA/3/1997(Old
No:GA/2576/1997), GA/4/1997(Old No:GA/2847/1997)

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
VS
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date 14th May, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Jeet Ray, Adv.
Ms. Nayan Prakas Chowhi, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court:- Learned Advocate for the plaintiff/ Liquidator is present.

Learned Advocate prays for time to file Vakalatnama.

The matter stands adjourned till 11th June, 2025.

The Learned Advocate is also requested to intimate the Learned Advocate
for the defendant about the next date fixed.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)