

OD-30

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/4240/1951

IA NO: GA/2/1996(Old No:GA/3711/1996), GA/3/1997(Old No:GA/2576/1997),
GA/4/1997(Old No:GA/2847/1997)

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)

VS

RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : June 30, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Saikat Basu, Adv.

..for the petitioner/official liquidator

1. Mr. Saikat Basu, Learned Advocate for the petitioner/liquidator is present.
2. Mr. Basu prays for time to collect relevant documents to file a compilation as well as necessary application in this regard for further orders.
3. In the facts and circumstances, the case stands adjourned till 2nd August, 2025 for taking necessary steps and filling necessary application.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

DB