

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/4240/1951

IA NO: GA/2/1996(Old No: GA/3711/1996),
GA/3/1997(Old No: GA/2576/1997)

BERHAMPORE BANK LTD. (IN LIQN.)
VS
RAM RANJAN CHOWDHURY

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 16th April, 2026.

The Court: None appeared to represent either of the parties and no accommodation was sought when the matter was called on 13th April, 2026. Today also when the matter is called, none appears to represent either of the parties. No accommodation is sought.

Accordingly, CS/4240/1951 is dismissed for default.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J)